## THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)

Website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in/jakbopee.org,

Email: coejakbopeeblg59@gmail.com/helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



Subject: -

Online Registration/ Admission process of NEET UG - 2019 candidates- Advisory

thereof.

Reference:

1. Notice No. 34-BOPEE of 2019 dated 27-04-2019.

2. Notice No. 53-BOPEE of 2019 dated 29-05-2019.

3. Notification No. 47-BOPEE of 2019 dated 11-06-2019

Notice No: 56- BOPEE of 2019 Dated: 11-06-2019

Attention of NEET UG candidates, who have qualified the NEET Examination 2019 conducted by the National Testing Agency (NTA) and wish to participate in the registration/ counselling process to be conducted by the BOPEE are advised as under:-

- 1. The Board has issued various Notifications/Notices for the benefit of such candidates providing detailed information. All the Notifications and Notices are available on the BOPEE website www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org;
- 2. Candidates should only go by the official information notified by the BOPEE and not by the advice of such person/persons, who have no authority whatsoever to provide any information which is not based on facts but has the potential of only causing confusion in the minds of the students/competing candidates;
- 3. There is no predetermined cut off score for admissions which depends on the eligibility of the candidates, registration with the BOPEE, uploading of the documents, merit of the candidates, preferences given by them and the reservation rules on the subject. The process has already been initiated by the BOPEE and as already notified the detailed Information Brochure indicating all the procedures is being uploaded shortly on the BOPEE website for the benefit of the candidates;
- 4. The candidates should, therefore, avoid contacting any un=authorized person (not connected with the affairs of the Board) as such contacts can be harmful to the interests of the candidates. However, in case of any doubt, not clarified in the Notices/Notifications/e-Brochure uploaded by the BOPEE, the candidates can contact the Board office or send an
  - e-mail at helpdesk: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com seeking clarifications on such issues and the Board shall, as a general principle, provide necessary clarifications for all the competing candidates wherever required.

Prof. (Dr) B.L Gupta 6/2019

**Controller of Examination** 

J&K BOPESional

Dated: 11-06-2019

No:- BOPEE/Exam/NEET- UG-12/2019

Copy to the:

1. Financial Commissioner, Health and Medical Education Department, J&K, Srinagar.

- 2. Financial Commissioner to the Hon'ble Governor, J&K, Srinagar.
- 3. Commissioner /Secretary to Government ARI and Trainings Department, Srinagar.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government General Administration Department, Srinagar.
- 5. Secretary, J&K BOPEE Secretary, Srinagar.
- Principal/Dean, GMC, Srinagar/Jammu for information.

- 7. Director, SKIMS, Soura, Srinagar for information
- 8. Principal, Government Dental College, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 9. Principal/Director, ASCOMS, Jammu for information.
- 10. Principal, IDS, Sehora, Jammu.
- 11. Director Information for publication of the notification in two leading newspapers of Srinagar/ Jammu each having large circulation.
- 12. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 13. Director, Radio Kashmir and Doordarshan, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 14. General Manager, Government Printing Press, Srinagar for information with the request to publish the Notice in extra ordinary issue of Government Gazette.
- 15. Principal Private Secretary to Chief Secretary J&K Government, Srinagar for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 16. F.A/CAO, BOPEE for information.
- 17. Deputy Secretary (Legal), J&K BOPEE.
- 18. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 19. Standing Council J&K BOPEE.
- 20. Under Secretary BOPEE, Srinagar/Jammu.
- 21. IT Section, J&K BOPEE.
- 22. Office file.

sessional E

J&K BOPEE

